## 03-15-2001

Docket No. 00,1289 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **IEET** Patent and Trademark Office 101638042 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 10.66. Michael Freed Satish Amara Name: 3Com Corporation Boby Joseph Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: City: Santa Clara State: California ☐ Merger Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95052 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_\_ **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No February 21, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Monika Dudek Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Registration No.: P-47,538 Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32<sup>nd</sup> Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois Deposit account number: 13-2490 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60,606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/13/2001 TDIAZ1 00000074 09791176 40.00 DP OL FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 22, 2001 Monika Dudek Printed Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

### ABSIGNMENT

Case No.:

00-1289

... Michael The

Serial No.:

Inventors:

Michael Freed, Satish Amara, Boby Joseph

Date of Execution

of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING DISTRIBUTED AND DYNAMIC NETWORK SERVICES FOR REMOTE ACCESS SERVER USERS

and identified as:

#### Case No. 00-1289

in the offices of MCDONNHILL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

1

MCDÖNNELL BOHNEN HULBERT & RENGHOFF 200 BOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGONE 1812 813 600 1

WITNESS my hand and	real date	FEB 2001.
State of		Mighael Profess
The foregoing in	strament was acknow	wledged before me this day of
200I by Mi	chael Freed.	···
		NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and	smal this 21 day of £	FEB 2001.
State of	015 00K	Satish Amera  Satish Amera  Woodged before me this 21 day of
COWAY 2003 by Sa "OFFIC CHRISTIN		NOTARY FUBLIC

Macconnell hommed | Palvent a need more | Son South Wacker drive Chicago, Electe Breds | Telepone (312) & (3,000)

State of HIVOICA

County of COOK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of HAMA 2001 by Boby Joseph.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHRISTINE N. LECINSKI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 11/13/2004

## California all-purpose acknowledgment

RECORDED: 02/22/2001

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of California	<b>]</b>
County of Sonda Claura	\$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
County of Sonda Claub	<del></del> J
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(1) (1) (4) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
On February 22, 2001, before me,	Haven M. Harko Notary Rublic,
Date Date Links To	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notally Public")
personally appeared <u>Hichael</u> Fo	Nome(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Goe, Notely Public")  Nome(s) of Signer(s)  Spersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(fcs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notery Public  OPTIONAL  Signature of Notery Public  OPTIONAL  All may prove valuable to persons relying on the document at and reattachment of this form to another document.
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
KAREN M. MARKO Commission # 1277296	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - Collionie & Sonto Clara County	
My Comm. Basics San 17, 2014	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	dans in marks
Place Notary Smal Above	Signature of Notery Public
,	
	OPTIONAL
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Dech ration	- Power of Attorney for Potent Applications
The of type of been more than the second	The state of the s
Document Date: Tobaica 21, 200	Number of Pages: 5 total
•	
	sh Amara + boay Sough (different
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _Sob-	F - EA 13
	notorin- tageth
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	nowi-fath
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: <u>Michael Fored</u>	RIGHT THUMBPRINT  SI SIGNER  OF SIGNER
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored Zi Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  Zi Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  Zi Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General	RIGHT THUNISPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored Zi Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMISPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  Zi Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMISPRINT  OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  I Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb hers.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  Zi Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Fored  I Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb hers.